



PRESS RELEASE

Pfannenberg becomes joint owner of Carl Geisser AG

Hamburg, 22 October 2015. For over 50 years the Carl Geisser AG has successfully been representing the thermal management and signaling technology specialist Pfannenberg in Switzerland. As part of a succession arrangement of the Geisser family, Pfannenberg Group Holding GmbH and three other partners have acquired the company in a management buy-out. Pfannenberg now jointly owns the Carl Geisser AG together with German Lohmeier Schaltschrank-Systeme GmbH & Co. KG in Vlotho and steute Schaltgeräte GmbH & Co. KG in Löhne, as well as CEO for many years, Bruno Senn. Customers will not be affected by the changes to the ownership structure: their points of contact as well as the company's name and headquarters will remain the same.





Company headquarters of Carl Geisser AG in Frauenfeld, Switzerland

The Swiss company was founded 68 years ago by Carl Geisser and became an established supplier of custom solutions in the areas of machine safety, signaling, controls and switching. A knowledgeable and experienced team based in Frauenfeld supplies the local market and the Principality of Liechtenstein with a wide range of high-quality products and services for machines and switchgear cabinets, including some for hazardous areas.





"We have a special relationship with Carl Geisser AG", says Andreas Pfannenberg, Managing Director of the Pfannenberg Group. "This is because international sales in our company began with our collaboration in Switzerland, more than 50 years ago. We can look back on many successful years together. Now, we are looking forward to strengthen our presence in the Swiss market under the name of Carl Geisser together with our partners."

About Pfannenberg

Pfannenberg is a medium-sized company which provides innovative and high-quality electro-technology for industry. Today, the company belongs to the global players of this industry with its headquarters is in Hamburg, Germany and its locations in Brazil, China, England, France, Italy, Russia, Singapore and the USA. The product portfolio comprises components and system solutions for the thermal management of electrical enclosures, chillers, visible and audible signaling technology and custom solutions. A special highlight in the Pfannenberg portfolio is the designed illuminations which are commissioned by architects, designers, and urban and spatial planners (www.art-illumination.com).

You can find more information about Pfannenberg on: http://www.pfannenberg.com

Press office

Mark Herten
c/o Technical Publicity
Bäckerstraße 6, 21244 Buchholz, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)4181 968 098-2
mherten@technical-group.com

Company contact

Ulla Wenderoth
Pfannenberg Europe GmbH
Werner-Witt-Str. 1, 21035 Hamburg, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)40-73412-317
Ulla.Wenderoth@Pfannenberg.com